
 

 

 

BASELIUS COLLEGE, KOTTAYAM -1 

NOTICE  INVITING TENDERS 

Tender No. 1/PD/ 2017-18 27/04/2018 

Competitive tenders on the prescribed forms (available at the college office 

on payment of relevant costs) are invited for the under mentioned items 

under PD accounts.  

1. Supply of Laboratory Equipments  

2.    Renovation & Reconstruction of toilets. 

Last date for submission for tenders:  2.00 pm  on Friday  11/05/2018. 

Tenders  will be opened at 2.30 pm on Friday 11/05/2018 in the presence 

of those tenderers who are present. Terms & Conditions apply. Details can 

be had from the office of the undersigned during working hours.   

Phone : 0481-2563918, 2565958 

E-mail:  principal@baselius.ac.in 

PRINCIPAL 



Reconstruction and Renovation of Toilets in College Premises 

ESTIMATE 

Sl. 

No 
Description of item Unit Qty Rate Amount 

1 Dismantling of Existing Toilet 
Labour nos 15 800.00 12000.00 

2 

Earthwork in excavation by means 

manual, Mechanical over areas 

exceeding 30c m in depth, 1.5 in width 

M3 18 600.00 10800.00 

3 Providing and laying p.c.c.  1:4:8 m3 1.50 6500.00 9750.00 

4 

Providing and laying  machine mixed 

design mix m-20 including cost of 

shuttering 

        

  Footing M3 1.45 13500.00 19575.00 

  Column M3 0.60 14500.00 8700.00 

  plinth beem & Lintal  M3 1.30 14500.00 18850.00 

5 
Randam rouble masonary with c.m  

wiyh1:6 Proper bonds      
M3 9.50 5500.00 52250.00 

6 
Solid block masonary in c.m 1:6, 

30x20x15 cm. 
M3 9.50 7500.00 71250.00 

7 
Solid block masonary in c.m 1:4, 

30x20x15 cm. 
M2 12.50 850.00 10625.00 

8 
Plastering wall with C.M 1:4 12 m.m. 

thick 
M2 175.00 340.00 59500.00 

9 
Applying water thimnable cement 

primer of approved brand 
M2 175.00 52.00 9100.00 

10 
Providing and applying Emulson paint 

for  Exterior & Interior 
M2 175.00 150.00 26250.00 



11 
Providing and laying c.c 1:4:8 for 

flooring 
M2 29.50 550.00 16225.00 

12 

Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work 

including , straightening  cutting & 

placing in position 

Kg 405.00 80.00 32400.00 

13 
Proving and fixing 2"square welded 

mesh fixed on 1''sq. Tube for ventilation 
m2 10.00 250.00 2500.00 

14 

Providing and fixing G.1 sheet roofing 

0.35 sheet with sq.pipe 3"x1.5" & 

Purline,1 "sq. pipe 

M2 46.00 970.00 44620.00 

15 Providing and fixing glazed Floor tiles m2 26.00 950.00 24700.00 

16 Providing and fixing glazed tiles for wall M2 36.00 1050.00 37800.00 

17 Providing & fixing front door No 1.00 7000.00 7000.00 

18 Providing & fixing P.V.C door for toilet No 2.00 3500.00 7000.00 

19 

Sanitary works including fixing E.W.C. 

Pan, Urinal Pan, Wash Basin with 

required fillings & laying of PVC Pipes 

  L.S   57000 

20 
Electrical works, Such as electrical 

wiring, switches, bulbs etc 
  L.S   20000.00 

21 
Making of Septic Tank  R.C.C. for 50 

users 
No 1.00 42150.00 42150 

  
Total       600045.00 

 

Total approximated to  
   

6,00,000 

 



Schedule of Rates 

 

Probable Amount of Contract  :  Rs. 6,00,000/- inclusive of all taxes, levies and 

charges (Six lakhs only) 

Cost of tender form  :  Rs. 1200 + GST @ 18% 

(Not refundable) 

Earnest Money Deposit  :  Rs. 15,000/- 

(By DD in favour of the Principal, Baselius College, payable at Kottayam. 

Refundable to unsuccessful tenderers soon after execution of contract.) 

 

Tender Form is available at College Office  

 

 


